Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA					
		Execution Date				
Somsubhra Sikdar		08/19/2005				
Kevin Jerome Row	vett	08/19/2005				
Rajesh Nair		08/29/2005				
Komal Rathi			08/19/2005			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Mistletoe Tech	Mistletoe Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	20450 Steven	20450 Stevens Creek Blvd				
Internal Address:	Suite 200					
City:						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95014					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		11181527				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(503)274	-4622				
Correspondence w	, ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.			
Phone: (503) 222-3613						
Email:	docketing@techlaw.com					
Correspondent Nan	-					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	210 SW Morrison Street					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 400 Portland, OREGON 97204					
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Stephen S. Ford				
Total Attachments:	4					
PATENT						
500049175 REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0767						

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0768

source=assign page 1#page1.tif source=assign page 2#page1.tif source=assign page 3#page1.tif source=assign page 4#page1.tif

PATENT APPLICATION PATENT Attorney's Doc. No. 8392-014

ASSIGNMENT

Somsubhra Sikdar 5692 Country Club Parkway San Jose, California 95138

Kevin Jerome Rowett 21906 Monte Ct. Cupertino, California 95014

Rajesh Nair 43515 Vista Del Mar Fremont, California 94539

Komal Rathi 730 E. Evelyn Ave., #324 Sunnyvale, California 94086

Mistletoe Technologies, Inc. 20450 Stevens Creek Blvd, Suite 200 Cupertino, California 95014

Invention:

PARSER TABLE/PRODUCTION RULE TABLE CONFIGURATION USING CAM AND SRAM

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

U.S. Patent No .:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the

1

Assignment

8392-014

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0769

Assignor: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignee: Address:

Title of

term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at <u>Cyper Fino</u>	$_, _$ $(A _, this _ [9] day of$	
City V	State	
AUgust . 2005.		
V	· ·	
	$\sim M k (1 M)$	
	XI/V/W	_
	Somsubhra Sikdar	
	Assignor	
	· · · ·	
Executed at <u>Cuperfine</u>	$_, \underline{OA}_, \text{ this } \underline{(9)} \text{ day of }$	
City	State	
August, 2005.		
	I want hants	
	Jul 1- 1- 400	
	Kevin Jerome Rowett	-
	Assignor	
Assignment	2 8392-1	014

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0770 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

 \underline{CA} , this $\underline{29}^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of \overline{State} Executed at <u>Cuperhino</u> City AUGUST, 2005.

Rajesh Nair

Assignor

Executed at _	, City	Śmłė	this d	ay of
, 2005.				

Komal Rathi Assignor

3

;

8392-014

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0771 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

day of this Executed at City State 2005. Rajesh Nair Assignor day of this Executed at State City Avaust 2005. Komal Rathi Assignor

3

Assignment

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

8392-014

PATENT REEL: 016512 FRAME: 0772